storage assets

Annual Report and Accounts 2022 | Strategic Report

28

Brazilian solar
PV assets

Brazilian
hydro facility

UK flexible power
with CCR assets

US terminal storage
assets on the Texas

gulf coast

Australian solar PV
with battery

storage assets

Deployed

Cash

AU
11.0%

Cash
6.1%

USA
23.4%

UK
23.6%

Brazil
35.9%

Delayed

Committed, not deployed

23.4%

27.1%

3.1%
5.7%

7.5%
3.5%

6.3%

17.3%

6.1%

Portfolio by geography and deployment

Terminal Storage

Flexible Power + CCR

AU
11.0%

Cash
6.1%

USA
23.4%

UK
23.6%

Brazil
35.9%

Solar PV & Battery Storage

Solar PV

Hydro Cash

23.4%

11.5%

24.4%

11.0%

23.6%

6.1%

Portfolio by geography and technology

USA

UK

Construction
16.5%

Cash
6.1%

Operational
53.5%

Committed,
not deployed

23.9%

BR

AU

23.4%

2.1%

28.0%6.3%
4.8%

5.4%

17.3%

3.1%
3.5%

6.1%

Portfolio by deployment and currency

US terminal storage assets and Brazilian hydro facility represented
at fair value. All other assets represented at cost. Cash adjusted for
2022 fourth interim dividend and committed not deployed funds.

29

OVERVIEW STRATEGIC REPORT SUSTAINABILITY GOVERNANCE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NAV sensitivity

Discount rate
(+1.0%/-1.0%)

Inflation
(-1.0%/+1.0%)

Operating expenses
(+5.0%/-5.0%)

FX
(+10.0%/-10.0%)

Asset life
(-1 yr/+1 yr)

−4.64p
−4.28%

5.36p
4.96%

−4.41p
−4.07%

4.32p
3.99%

−1.60p
−1.47%

1.55p
1.44%

−0.76p
−0.71%

0.77p
0.71%

−6.06p
−5.60%

7.40p
6.84%

Discount rate
A range of discount rates is applied in calculating the
fair value of the investments, considering risk free rates,
country-specific and asset-specific risk premia and betas.
Discount rates for operational assets at 31 December 2022
are 8.4% in the US, 8.6% in Australia, 10.5% for the Brazilian
hydro facility and 13.1% for the Brazilian solar PV assets.
A 1.0% increase (decrease) in discount rates across the